An employee leaving the Town service shall not be paid for accumulated sick 
leave, except as provided in an applicable Memorandum of Understanding. 

9.5 Administrative Leave 

Recognizing that Department Directors typically work more than 40 hours per 
week, they may take up to one hundred four (104) hours per fiscal year of 
administrative leave, subject to the approval of their supervisor, or in accordance 
with an applicable Memorandum of Understanding. 

Recognizing that mid-management employees typically work more than 40 hours 
per week, exempt employees may take up to eighty (80) hours per fiscal year